WiMacTel, Inc. d/b/a Intellicall Operator Services

PSC No. 1 - Telephone

Effective Date: September 7, 2016

Addendum Type: Price List
Addendum Number: 1
Leaf 1
Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

SCHEDULE OF CURRENT RATES

(A) TAX SCHEDULE

THE GROSS REVENUE TAX SURCHARGE RATES

Period Gross Revenue Tax Surcharge

January 1, 2000 + 2.5641%

APPLICABLE MTA TAX RATES

As described in the following paragraph, a surcharge to recover the additional expense related to the Temporary Metropolitan Transportation Business Tax Surcharge applies to recurring and non-recurring and usage rates and charges for all intrastate services.

The surcharge is applicable to service furnished form the following counties:

New York City Counties

Bronx County

Kings County

New York County

New York County

Queens County

Rockland County

Staten Island County

Suffolk County

Westchester County

Period Surcharge
January 1, 1998+ .5986%

Status: EFFECTIVE Effective Date: 09/07/2016 Received: 08/09/2016

> WiMacTel, Inc. d/b/a Intellicall Operator Services

PSC No. 1 - Telephone

Effective Date: September 7, 2016

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 1

Leaf 2

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SCHEDULE OF CURRENT RATES, (CONT'D.)

(B) WiMacTel Operator Service Base Plan

Usage Rates – IntraLATA/InterLATA

Miles	Day	Evening	Night
0-9999	\$1.29	\$1.29	\$1.29

Per Call Services Charges:

	Automated	Operator Assisted
Automated Calling Card:	\$4.99	\$7.50
Collect (Station to Station):	\$6.99	\$8.50
3 rd Party	\$7.99	\$10.99
Person to Person:	\$13.50	\$13.50
Credit Card	\$4.99	\$10.99
Surcharges		
Premise Imposed Fee	\$5.00	

Billing: 1 Minute Increments

WiMacTel, Inc. d/b/a Intellicall Operator Services

PSC No. 1 - Telephone

Effective Date: September 7, 2016

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 1 Leaf 3 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SCHEDULE OF CURRENT RATES, (CONT'D.)

(C) WiMacTel Long Distance Base Plan

Usage Rates

Long Distance Option 1

	Initial	Each Add'l
	Period	Period
Less than 1000 ANI's	\$0.02520	\$0.02520
1000 + ANI's	\$0.01890	\$0.01890

Long Distance Option 2

	Initial	Each Add'l
	Period	Period
Less than 1000 ANI's	\$0.00756	\$0.00252
1000 + ANI's	\$0.00567	\$0.00189

Status: EFFECTIVE Effective Date: 09/07/2016 Received: 08/09/2016

> WiMacTel, Inc. d/b/a Intellicall Operator Services

PSC No. 1 - Telephone

Effective Date: September 7, 2016

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 1

Leaf 4 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SCHEDULE OF CURRENT RATES, (CONT'D.)

(D) Star 89

Usage Rates

	Initial 3 Minutes	Each Additional 3 Minutes
Per Call Rate	\$5.175	\$5.175

Operator Connect Charges

	Automated	Operator Assisted
Calling Card	\$10.98	\$12.49
Collect	\$11.49	\$12.49
3rd Party	\$11.98	\$14.98
Person to Person	\$17.49	\$17.49
Credit Card	\$10.98	\$12.49
PIF	\$ 5.00	

Status: EFFECTIVE Effective Date: 09/07/2016 Received: 08/09/2016

> WiMacTel, Inc. d/b/a Intellicall Operator Services

PSC No. 1 - Telephone

Effective Date: September 7, 2016

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 1

Leaf 5

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SCHEDULE OF CURRENT RATES, (CONT'D.)

800 Call Plan 1 **(E)**

Rate Plan

	Initial 3 Minutes	Each Additional 3 Minutes
Per Call Rate	\$5.175	\$5.175

Operator Connect Charges

	Automated	Operator Assisted
Calling Card:	\$10.98	\$12.49
Credit Card:	\$11.49	\$12.49
Collect (Station to Station):	\$11.98	\$14.98
3 rd Party:	\$17.49	\$17.49
Person to Person:	\$10.98	\$12.49
Premise Imposed Fee:	\$5.00	

WiMacTel, Inc. d/b/a Intellicall Operator Services

PSC No. 1 - Telephone

Effective Date: September 7, 2016

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 1 Leaf 6

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SCHEDULE OF CURRENT RATES, (CONT'D.)

(F) Public Access Lines

Monthly Flat Charges per line and usage

Exchange

All Exchanges \$21.45

(1) Message usage charges for local Station-to-Station calls

The table below applies for all message related intrastate calling between local stations (where applicable) from message rate PAL lines.

First three (3) minutes or fraction thereof \$0.0823

Each additional minute or fraction thereof \$0.018

Installation Charge

(1) Per Line Installation Charge

Exchange

All Exchanges \$106.05

(2) Per Line Conversion Charge

Exchange

All Exchanges \$26.05

WiMacTel, Inc. d/b/a Intellicall Operator Services

PSC No. 1 - Telephone

Effective Date: September 7, 2016

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 1

Addendum Number: 1 Leaf 7

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SCHEDULE OF CURRENT RATES, (CONT'D.)

(G) 1-800-ALOHA-00

1. Usage Rates

a. Customer/Operator Dialed Calling Card and Credit Card Calls

	Initial Minute	Each Additional Minute
Per Call Rate	\$1.29	\$1.29

b. Collect, Third Party and Person- to- Person Calls

	Initial Minute	Each Additional Minute
Per Call Rate	\$1.29	\$1.29

2. Operator Connect Charges

	<u>Automated</u>	Operator Assisted
Calling Card	\$4.99	\$7.50
Credit Card	\$4.99	\$7.50
Collect	\$6.99	\$8.50
3rd Party	\$7.99	\$10.99
Person to Person	\$12.50	\$13.50
Other Surcharges:		
Pay Phone Surcharge	\$0.56	
Non Subscriber Fee	\$2.50	

WiMacTel, Inc. d/b/a Intellicall Operator Services

PSC No. 1 - Telephone

Effective Date: September 7, 2016

Addendum Type: Price List Addendum Number: 1 Leaf 8 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SCHEDULE OF CURRENT RATES, (CONT'D.)

ATTACHMENT

- A. Services Ineligible for Schools and Libraries Discount
 - 1. Voice Mail Services
- B. Schools and Libraries Discount Matrix

% DISCOUNT LEVEL

How Disadvantaged	Urban Discount	Rural Discount
% of students eligible for national school lunch program		
< 1	20	25
1-19	40	50
20-34	50	60
35-49	60	70
50-74	80	80
75-100	90	90